395
5-axis clamping system compact
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
396
2
3
4
6

tra
ct
io
n
fo
rc
e
in
 k
N
K0973
KIPP 5-axis clamping system compact, smooth vice jaws
 Order No. A B C H L Tractive force Suitable  weight
        max. kN shoulder screw kg
 K0973.124000901500 70 90 8/3 12/17 57,5 52 K0815.12055 21.96
 K0973.124001251500 105 125 8/3 12/17 58 52 K0815.12055 30.16
5-axis clamping system compact
smooth vice jaws
Material:
Base plate and jaw hardened steel.

Tool steel.
Version:
Plate hardened, bright.
Pins hardened, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0975.0901
Note:
For positive clamping without preforming, e.g.
rough pieces, heavy cutting, castings etc.
Supplied singly.
Jaw plates with pins
KIPP Jaw plates with pins
 Order No. B No. of
    pins
 K0975.0901 90 6
 K0975.1251 125 8
KIPP Jaw plates smooth
 Order No. B
 K0975.0900 90
 K0975.1250 125
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
402
30B
35
K0975
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0975.0902
Note for ordering:
Supplied singly.
Note:
Machinable jaw plates are ideal for gripping on
workpiece contours and machining in steps.
Jaw plates
machinable
KIPP Machinable jaw plates
 Order No. B
 K0975.0902 90
 K0975.1252 125
Notes
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
403
B

Sample order:
K0974.0900515
Note:
Screw-on seating ledges are used to set the
seating height of the workpiece. The desired
seating height is achieved by milling over the
screwed on ledges. A very high accuracy of the
height to the machine table can be achieved.
Supplied in pairs.
Accessories:
for K0973
Seating ledges
screw-on
KIPP Seating ledges, screw-on
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900515 90 15
 K0974.1250515 125 15
KIPP Seating ledges
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900312 90 12
 K0974.0900317 90 17
 K0974.1250312 125 12
 K0974.1250317 125 17
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
404
D
L1

Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0991.060
Note:
For setting the clamping width.
Supplied with union nut.
The adapter shafts are linked to the vice jaws by
the lateral holes.
An adapter shaft must be mounted in every
compact 5-axis clamp.
Adapter shafts
KIPP Adapter shafts
 Order No. D L
 K0991.060 38 60
 K0991.120 38 120
KIPP Extension shafts
 Order No. D L1
 K0990.060 34 60
 K0990.120 34 120
 K0990.240 34 240
 K0990.480 34 480
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
405
51
,5

Black oxidised.
Function faces ground.
Sample order:
K0994.090280
Note:
Base plates with locating slots on the underside for
easy alignment of the plate on the machine table.
Securing via grid holes 12F7 for 40 mm and 50
mm grid spacing possible.
Lateral recesses provided for separate clamping
means.
Base plates
KIPP Base plates
 Order No. A A1 A2 B L Suitable  weight
        shoulder screw kg
 K0994.090280 20x10 240 250 90 280 K0815.12055 5.74
 K0994.125280 20x10 240 250 125 280 K0815.12055 8.52
 K0994.090400 31x10 350 360 90 400 K0815.12055 8.33
 K0994.125400 31x10 350 360 125 400 K0815.12055 12.25
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
406
B 80
20
12
0
rightleft
K0976
KIPP Vice jaws, complete
 Order No. Version B weight
      kg
 K0976.09015010 right 90 5.18
 K0976.09015020 left 90 5.18
 K0976.12515010 right 125 7.416
 K0976.12515020 left 125 7.416
Material:
Jaws mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

Notes
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
408
96
B
12
014
0
10
8
K0988
KIPP Pendulum jaws
 Order No. B weight
    kg
 K0988.09015010 90 6
 K0988.12515010 125 8.77
Material:
Body mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

 Order No. B
 K1001.0900 90
 K1001.1250 125
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
410
B 22
12
0 14
0
47
K0987
KIPP Centre jaws
 Order No. B weight
    kg
 K0987.0901500 90 3.38
 K0987.1251500 125 4.94
Material:
Body mild steel.
Jaw plates tool steel.
Version:

K0989
Material:
Tool steel.
Version:
Vice jaw hardened, bright.
Pins hardened, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0989.09035
Note:
For holding round workpieces.
Supplied in pairs.
Cylinder clamping sets
KIPP Cylinder clamping sets
 Order No. B Clamping range
    min. - max.
 K0989.09035 90 20 mm - 250 mm
 K0989.12535 125 20 mm - 320 mm
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
414
L D
50
K0992
KIPP Couplings for cross-clamping
 Order No. D L
 K0992.178 50 178
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.

H
(cl
am
pin
g h
eig
ht
)
(clamping width
extendable)
K0939
KIPP 3 Axis clamping system for grid plates
 Order No. Grid spacing A A1 B B1 B2 D H Clamping  weight
           force kg
           max. kN
 K0939.4012100 40x40 (M12) 40 160 190 148 124 12 100 * 22 18.88
 K0939.5012100 50x50 (M12) 50 150 190 138 114 12 100 * 22 19.445
 K0939.5016100 50x50 (M16) 50 150 190 134 110 16 100 * 22 18.74
Material:
Base plates and jaws low-carbon steel.
Seating ledges steel.
Jaw plates special steel.

The fastening set K0951 is recommended for mounting
the vices on T-slot tables.
The set includes one extension shaft with L = 60 mm
and one with L = 120 mm.
* The clamping height can be extended with the riser
plates K0941 and seating ledges K0942.
Accessories:
Stop set K0948
Fastening set K0951
3-axis clamping system
for T-slots
KIPP 3 Axis clamping system for T-slots
 Order No. Suitable for A A1 B D H Clamping  weight
          force kg
          max. kN
 K0940.063100 Slot spacing 63 - 126 63 126 158 12,5 100 * 22 14.8
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
424
22 - 236
8

H
(cl
am
pin
g h
eig
ht
)
(clamping width
extendable)
K0939
KIPP 5 Axis clamping system for grid plates
 Order No. Grid spacing A A1 B B1 B2 D H Clamping  weight
           force kg
           max. kN
 K0939.4012175 40x40 (M12) 40 160 190 148 124 12 175 * 42 25.095
 K0939.5012175 50x50 (M12) 50 150 190 138 114 12 175 * 42 25.232
 K0939.5016175 50x50 (M16) 50 150 190 134 110 16 175 * 42 25.265
Material:
Base plates and jaws low-carbon steel.
Seating ledges steel.
Jaw plates special steel.

The fastening set K0951 is recommended for mounting
the vices on T-slot tables.
The set includes one extension shaft with L = 60 mm
and one with L = 120 mm.
* The clamping height can be extended with the riser
plates K0941 and seating ledges K0942.
Accessories:
Stop set K0948
Fastening set K0951
5-axis clamping system
for T-slots
KIPP 5 Axis clamping system for T-slots
 Order No. Suitable for A A1 B D H Clamping  weight
          force kg
          max. kN
 K0940.063175 Slot spacing 63 - 126 63 126 158 12,5 175 * 42 21.32
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
426
H H
30
11
896
42
96
75,5
risers for
moveable side
risers for
fixed side
K0940.063175
K0942.225
K0941.050
K0952.14063400
K0951.1412
K0948.100
K0941
KIPP Riser plates
 Order No. H weight
    kg
 K0941.025 25 1.861
 K0941.050 50 3.701
 K0941.075 75 (25 + 50) 5.271
Material, version:
Steel, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0941.025

ht
)
K0942
Material, version:
Steel hardened, bright.
Sample order:
K0942.100
(supplied in pairs)
Note:
If the riser plates K0941 are used to raise the height,
the seating ledges must be changed to suit.
*Including 12 jaw pins K0946.05600.
Seating ledges
KIPP Seating ledges
 Order No. H Suitable for
 K0942.100 100 3-axis vice basic set
 K0942.105* 105 3-axis vice basic set
 K0942.125 125 3-axis vice with 25 mm riser plate
 K0942.150 150 3-axis vice with 50 mm riser plate
 K0942.175 175 5-axis vice basic set
 K0942.180* 180 5-axis vice basic set
 K0942.200 200 5-axis vice with 25 mm riser plate
 K0942.225 225 5-axis vice with 50 mm riser plate
 K0942.250 250 5-axis vice with 75 mm riser plate (25 + 50)
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
428
35
20

Swivel arm, black oxidised.
Stop pin bright.
Sample order:
K0948.100
Note:
Stop set for direct fastening to fixed jaws. The
stop can be swivelled aside for machining of the
workpiece without losing the stop dimension.
Supplied complete with attaching parts.
Stop set
KIPP Stop set
 Order No. Suitable for
 K0948.100 all 3-axis and 5-axis vices
KIPP Extension shafts with union nut
 Order No. L Clamp range
 K0947.060 60 22 - 86
 K0947.120 120 80 - 146
 K0947.240 240 extended by 240 mm
 K0947.480 480 extended by 480 mm
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
432
A  g5
D

18
5
K0952
Material, version:
Carbon steel, black oxidised.
Contact faces ground.
Sample order:
K0952.14063400
Note:
T-slot plates with locating slots on the underside for
easy alignment of the plate on the machine table.
T-slot plate
KIPP T-slot plate
 Order No. Version weight
    kg
 K0952.14063400 Slot width 14 / slot spacing 63 21.135
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
434
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
435

B = 80 mm
torque (Nm)
cl
am
pi
ng
 fo
rc
e
(k
N)
K1237
KIPP Centric vice, jaw width 80 mm
 Order No. B H H1 L L1 L2 L3 SW weight
           kg
 K1237.080200 80 50h7 16 200 6-101 66-161 52 12 6.7
Material:
Body and jaw holder mild steel.
Spindle high-strength special steel.
Version:

cl
am
pi
ng
 fo
rc
e
(k
N)
K1237
Centric vices
jaw width 80–125 mm
KIPP Centric vice, jaw width 125 mm
 Order No. B H H1 L L1 L2 L3 SW weight
           kg
 K1237.125315 125 62h7 17 315 6-188 94-276 66 14 15.5
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
440
L B2
B

- Repeat accuracy ≤0.01 mm
- Fixed jaw locked in all axis (X,Y,Z)
- Vertical use directly on the machine table
- Wide clamping range by using attachment step jaws
-  Can be laid on the side, with fastening holes for slot
spacing of 63 mm and 10 mm
-  Quick pre-adjustment of the clamping range using
locking pins
-  Basic equipment includes two reversible screw-on
jaws and one crank handle
NC vice
jaw width 125 mm
KIPP NC vice jaw width 125 mm
 Order No. B L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 H weight
         clamping range kg
 K1238.125470 125 470 115 300 280 150 564 0-239 37.6
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
448
3125 4
58
4
19 926
,1
K1273
KIPP Attachment step jaw with gripper jaw pad for NC vice
 Order No. Suitable for
 K1273.1251 NC vice 125
Material:
Steel.
Version:
Hardened and ground.

L1 ±0,02
F
A
A
D
3xG
B
L
hole for locating pin/bush
K0902
KIPP Multi-clamping system hard stops
 Order No. A A B C D E F G H H1 L L1 L2 Clamping weight
  min. max.      cap screw      force ca. kg
         DIN 912      kN
 K0902.08 30,5 33,5 24 25 12 H6 2,5 M5 M8x25 40 55 199 150 50 15 1.35
 K0902.12 44 49,5 48 40 12 F7 5 M8 M12x30 50 72 249 200 50 30 4.961
 K0902.16 55 62 48 40 16 F7 5 M8 M16x40 63 92 249 200 50 50 6.016
Material:
Base rail, stops and wedge clamp carbon steel.
Version:
Serrations case hardened and ground.

Serrations case hardened and ground.
Clamping jaws hardened and black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0903.12
Note:
Depending on the size the clamping jaws have 3 mm
(K0903.08) or 5 mm (K0903.12, K0903.16) machining
allowance per jaw.
Multi-clamping system
soft stops
KIPP Multi-clamping system, soft stops
 Order No. A A B C D E F G H H1 L L1 L2 Clamping weight
  min. max.      cap screw      force ca. kg
         DIN 912      kN
 K0903.08 36,5 39,5 24 31 12 H6 2,5 M5 M8x25 40 55 199 150 50 11 1.397
 K0903.12 54 59,5 48 50 12 F7 5 M8 M12x30 50 72 249 200 50 23 4.9
 K0903.16 65 72 48 50 16 F7 5 M8 M16x40 63 92 249 200 50 38 6.522
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
456
F
C

K0905.5201202
Note:
One stop face is serrated, the other side is carbide-
coated.
Stop
carbide-coated and serrated
KIPP Stop, carbide-coated and serrated
 Order No. Dimensions
 K0905.5201202 see drawing
KIPP Stops
 Order No. Version B D D1 E H H1 L
 K0905.5000802 hard 24 M8x25 M5 2,5 15 6 25 ±0,01
 K0905.5001202 hard 48 M12x30 M8 5 22 8 40 ±0,01
 K0905.5001602 hard 48 M16x40 M8 5 29 12,5 40 ±0,01
 K0905.5100802 soft 24 M8x25 M5 2,5 15 6 31 ±0,1
 K0905.5101202 soft 48 M12x30 M8 5 22 8 50 ±0,1
 K0905.5101602 soft 48 M16x40 M8 5 29 12,5 50 ±0,1
           Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
459
26 ±0,01
M8

0,8
0,8
L
L2
L
L2
B1
D1
B
H1
hole for locating pin/bush
K0904
KIPP Base rails
 Order No. B B1 D D1 E H H1 L L1 L2 L3 L4 weight
               kg
 K0904.5000801 24 8,2 12 H6 14,2 2,5 40 25 199 150 50 ±0,01 - - 1.1
 K0904.5001201 48 12,2 12 F7 20,2 5 50 34 249 200 50 ±0,01 - - 3.7
 K0904.5021201 48 12,2 12 F7 20,2 5 50 34 349 300 150 ±0,02 280 120 5
 K0904.5001601 48 16,2 16 F7 24,2 5 63 43 249 200 50 ±0,01 - - 4.4
Material:
Carbon steel 1.0503.
Version:
Black oxidised.